
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013003-2021 

Tender

Provision of Bridges Programmable Logic Controller
(PLC) hardware, software and installation including
maintenance and service

KINGSTON-UPON-HULL CITY COUNCIL

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-013003

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ba3c  

Published 10 June 2021, 9:48am

The closing date and time has been changed to:

19 July 2021 - no time specified

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

KINGSTON-UPON-HULL CITY COUNCIL

Guildhall,Alfred Gelder St

HULL

HU12AA

Contact

Leila Oxtoby

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013003-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013003-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014641-2021


Page 2 to 7

Email

leila.oxtoby@hullcc.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1482616367

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.hull.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.yortender.co.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.yortender.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

mailto:leila.oxtoby@hullcc.gov.uk
http://www.hull.gov.uk
http://www.yortender.co.uk
http://www.yortender.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Bridges Programmable Logic Controller (PLC) hardware, software and
installation including maintenance and service

Reference number

YORtender DN544530

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50240000 - Repair, maintenance and associated services related to marine and other
equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Hull City Council are looking to upgrade the Programmable Logic Controller PLC control
system located at Stoneferry Bridge, Ferry Lane, Hull. The provision is for supply and
installation of new PLC equipment and modifications to existing control software. 

Maintenance and service is also required for the Stoneferry Bridge site and ten other sites
owned and operated by Hull City Council.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £190,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Hull City Council are looking to award a contract to one supplier to upgrade the
Programmable Logic Controller PLC control system located at Stoneferry Bridge, Ferry Lane,
Hull. The provision is for supply and installation of new PLC equipment and modifications to
existing control software. 

Maintenance and service is also required for the Stoneferry Bridge site and ten other sites
owned and operated by Hull City Council.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30

Price - Weighting: 70 

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £190,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options



Page 5 to 7

Options: Yes

Description of options

The initial contract terms will last 3 years, with an option to extend for a period or periods of
up to a maximum of 12 months. Such extension will be at the discretion of the Authority and
subject to satisfactory performance.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date

12 July 2021

Local time

5:00pm

Changed to:

Date

19 July 2021

See the change notice.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014641-2021


Page 6 to 7

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

12 July 2021

Local time

5:01pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Hull City Council

Hull

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-18T18:50:33+0100
	TCPDF




